RateGain Travel Technologies Limited

(Formally Known as RateGain Travel Technologies Pvt. Ltd.)



August 17, 2022

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
(NSE: RATEGAIN)

BSE Limited
(BSE: 543417)

Sub: Press Release on 'Air India selects RateGain to become Globally Competitive with Real-time Pricing'

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

In accordance with Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the press release on 'Air India selects RateGain to become Globally Competitive with Real-time Pricing'.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For RateGain Travel Technologies Limited

(Thomas P. Joshua)

Vice President - Legal & Company Secretary

Memb. No.: F9839

Encl.: As above.

Corporate Office Add: Plot No- 3,4,5 Prius Global, Tower-A,4th Floor,
Sector -125, Noida 201301 India Tel +91- 120 - 5057000

Registered Office Add: M-140, Greater Kailash, Part-II, New Delhi-110048



Air India selects RateGain to become Globally Competitive with Real-time Pricing

RateGain Travel Technologies Limited (RateGain), a global provider of SaaS solutions for travel and hospitality, announced today that Air India, the flagship carrier of India owned by India's largest conglomerate the Tata Group has selected RateGain's - AirGain product to dynamically adjust prices with real-time, accurate, and high-quality airfare data to compete globally with leading airlines

As a flagship carrier, Air India offers connections to close to 90 destinations to over 30 countries across Asia, Europe, USA, Canada and Australia operating one of the largest domestic and international networks in the world. It maintains a fleet of 113 aircraft operating over 500 daily flights.

As fuel prices and inflation continue to increase costs for airlines, travelers are becoming cost conscious and looking for the best airfares. This pressure on costs as well as traveler preference is creating a need for pricing data that will allow Air India to accurately understand market shifts, monitor competitive strategy and understand the right price each time.

AirGain offers actionable insights to quickly react to market price change and stay ahead of the competition through its scalable and intuitive analytical capabilities. Airlines gain competitive intelligence by analyzing market data in real-time. In addition, AirGain's ability to track historical trends and track fare changes on the most-profitable routes makes it easy for Revenue and Commercial teams to stay on top of every market development.

Commenting on the partnership **Aruna Gopalakrishnan- Executive Director Corporate Affairs** said, "Air India is focused on becoming one of the most competitive airlines in the world and technology will play a big role in it. RateGain is known for helping the world's largest travel companies, and is expected to be playing a role in making Air India the preferred choice of traveller."

Bhanu Chopra, Founder and Chairman, RateGain added, "On the occasion of India completing 75 years of Independence, India's first global brand, Air India is transforming itself, just like the rest of India to compete with the best in the world. The team at RateGain is honored to be associated with this iconic brand. AirGain represents the change that the airline industry and its pricing teams are making to counter global volatility and we are certain that our insights will help Air India achieve the same."

AirGain is an innovative SaaS-based airfare pricing intelligence product designed to enhance the revenue & operational efficiency of the airlines. it offers vital pricing insights & real-time competitive intelligence data that would enable the airlines to come up with a robust revenue strategy with latest market insights.

To know more visit https://rategain.com/airlines/

About Air India: Founded by the legendary JRD Tata, Air India had pioneered India's aviation sector and the airline's history is, in fact, synonymous with the annals of civil aviation in India. Since its first flight on October 15, 1932, Air India has spread its wings to become a major international airline with a network across USA, Canada, UK, Europe, Far-East, South-East Asia, Australia and the Gulf. The airline also has an extensive domestic network, including far-flung areas of India's North-East,



Ladakh, Andaman & Nicobar Islands. Air India has been a member of Star Alliance, the largest global airline consortium, since July, 2014. India's first international budget carrier, Air India Express was launched in 2005 to meet the need for affordable services on short and medium haul routesconnecting smaller towns directly to the Gulf and South East Asia regions. Air India, along with Air India Express, has always been playing a pivotal role in standing by the Nation in its hour of crisis. In an epic mission, Air India has been evacuating stranded people from all over the world from and to India in the aftermath of the Covid-19 outbreak through the Government's Vande Bharat Mission and Air Transport Bubble flights.

About RateGain:

RateGain Travel Technologies Limited is a global provider of SaaS solutions for travel and hospitality that works with over 2200+ customers in over 100+ countries helping them accelerate revenue generation through acquisition, retention and wallet share expansion. Founded in 2004 and headquartered in India, today RateGain works with Top 23 of 30 Hotel Chains, Top 25 of 30 Online Travel Agents and all the top car rentals including 8 Global Fortune500 companies. RateGain is one of the world's largest processors of electronic transactions and price points for the travel and hospitality industry and is the largest Software as a Service ("SaaS") company in the hospitality and travel industry in India. It offers travel and hospitality solutions across a wide spectrum of verticals including hotels, airlines, online travel agents ("OTAs"), meta-search companies, vacation rentals, package providers, car rentals, rail, travel management companies, cruises and ferries.

Forward Looking Statements

Statements in this document relating to future status, events, or circumstances, including but not limited to statements about plans and objectives, the progress and results of research and development, potential project characteristics, project potential and target dates for project related issues are forward-looking statements based on estimates and the anticipated effects of future events on current and developing circumstances. Such statements are subject to numerous risks and uncertainties and are not necessarily predictive of future results. Actual results may differ materially from those anticipated in the forward-looking statements. The company assumes no obligation to update forward-looking statements to reflect actual results changed assumptions or other factors.

Company	Investor Relations Advisors
RateGain Travel Technologies Ltd.	Strategic Growth Advisors Pvt Ltd.
Rate Gain®	SGA Strategic Growth Advisors
CIN No: L72900DL2012PLC244966 Name: Mr. Divik Anand Designation – Director – Investor Relations Email: divik.anand@rategain.com	CIN No: U74140MH2010PTC204285 Mr. Rahul Agarwal / Mr. Aakash Mehta Email:rahul.agarwal@sgapl.net /aakash.mehta@s gapl.net Tel No: +91 98214 38864/ +91 9819178243